

March. Ten.

To the Cainty Resister, Shire to County The

The inventioner, it her hearts to Americans secures ton De there in Light 08-40.48, Listed the Destruction on in m Link 08-40.48, Listed the Destruct of Renorm Harrish Ether Mis The Secure of Rety 108 Found Meaning Ether The Motor of Secure Beautiful The Destruction from The Motor of the Motor of the Secure of the Secure of the Motor of the Secure of the Secure of the Secure of the Secure of the Motor of the Secure of the Secure of the Meaning of the Secure of

A. A. Green Nor President

STATE I.A. D. S. A. D. D. S. A. D. D. S. A. D. D. S. D. S. D. S. D. D. S. D. S. A. D. D. S. D. S. D. D. S. D. D

Strong Resenach

**H7 1390** 

## WARRANTY DEED

THIS INDENTURE, made and entered into this. 27th day of October 19.77 by and between

RUTH I. JONES, a wie	wof	party	of the first part, and
KENNETH HERMAN and	wife, MARGARET HERMAN	, parties	of the second part.
WITNESSETH: That for and in con the receipt of all of which is hereby ackno hereby bargain, sell, convey and confirm un Memphis the Cov	to the said part 165 of the second part	part has bargained and solo the following described real e	d and do
The north 175 feet of 1 Plat Book 11, Page 8 in Which plat reference is lot.	the Register's Offic	e, Shelby County	, Tennessee, to
Being the same property J7 4089, said Registe This conveyance made su of record.	r's Office. bject to recorded sub	division restric	ctions and easements
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD The a in any wise appertaining unto the said part.	foresaid real estate, together with all the ies of the second part. their	appurtenances and hereditame heirs and assigns in fee simp	ents thereunto belonging or le forever.
on the date of his dea vested in grantor here And the said part less of the first part do in fee of the aforedescribed real estate: that, except for deed of trust he second part hereby assumes	they have a good right to sell and cold by Home Federal Saving also a second mort of the second assume	i all of his right toy the entirity. So it is second part that the convey the same: that the same is & Loan, which the gage held by Miss.	title and interest  y. havelawfully seized is unencumbered. e parties of the r. Eddie Spain,
	id port. 105 of the first part the day and		-
WITHEST BY SQUARE OF DR. SO.	partition and the partition of the parti		
	R	th I. knis	
TEXAS	NACOCDOCHES	TH I JONES	
commissioned and healified, personally appet to me known to be the person described in as	and who executed the foregoing instrument all at office the day and year above writting	ent, and acknowledged that S.	he executed the same
TEXAS STATE OF REPORTSHIP	COUNTY OF MACOGDOCHES		
I, or we, hereby mear or affirm that for this transfer or value of the pro- greater than the amount which the pro-	to the best of affiants knowledge,	mater is, and and a	CII WINDILL IS ACITET ON OI
	Notary Public	mingo	
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MINING	22-78 Augustania For register's use only		(Ali Dad
State Tax . \$ /3650	M71390		nation is not a part of this Deed.
Clerks Fee \$ 400	13650	Memphis, TN	
Total 49100	REG. FEE	Mail Tax Bill toH	omes Federal Savings &
Paid County Court Clerk	REC.FEE 400	Loan Ass.	
	Nov 15 10 16.9 A 77	This Instrument prep	pared by:
SAUL KAY	STATE O. THINESSEE	Saul Kay, Att	y. 1045 Jefferson
714 DERMON BUILDING	Same 1 10 2 2 Cm	Suite 101,	Memphis, TN 38104

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY AND ABOUT BRICK TOOK Bernie J. Brown, Jr., Attorney 5100 Poplar Ave., Suite 2515 Memphis, TN 38137-2515

RETURN TO: BEVERLY RAY OWENS, ATTORNEY 3201 - 100 N. MAIN BUILDING MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE 38103

9149

## WARRANTY DEED

THIS INDEFTURE, made and entered into this 20th day of July, 1998, by and between KENNETH HERMAN and wife, MARGARET HERMAN, parties of the first part, and HAROLD GRAY and wife, ANGELA GRAY, parties of the second part,

WITHESSETH: That for the consideration hereinafter expressed the said parties of the first part have bargained and sold and do hereby bargain, sell, convey and confirm unto the said party of the second part the following described real estate, situated and being in Memphis, County of Shelby, State of Tennessee, to-wit:

> The north 175 feet of lot 14, Raywood Brattain Subdivision, as recorded in Plat Book 11, Page 8 in the Register's Office of Shelby County, Tennessee, to which plat reference is hereby made for a more particular description of said lot.

> Being the same property conveyed to Kenneth Herman and Margaret Herman in Warranty Deed of record at Instrument No. M7 1390, Register's Office, Shelby County, Tennessee. This conveyance is subject to recorded subdivision restrictions and easements of record.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD The aforesaid real estate, together with all the appurtenances and hereditaments thereunto belonging or in any wise appertaining unto the said party of the second part, her heirs and assigns in fee simple forever.

And the said parties of the first part do hereby covenant with the said parties of the second part that they are lawfully seized in fee of the aforedescribed real estate; that they have a good right to sell and convey the same; that the same is unencumbered, except for 1998 Shelby County real estate taxes which are not yet due and payable, subdivision restrictions, building lines and easements as recorded in Book 11, Page 8, in the Register's Office of Shelby County, Tennessee.

and that the title and quiet possession thereto they will warrant and forever defend against the lawful claims of all persons.

THE CONSIDERATION for this conveyance is as follows:

Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged.

WITNESS the signatures of the said parties of the first part the day and year first above written.

> haron Jamon Blunch Samon KENNETH HERMAN, by shd through his POWER OF ATTORNEY, SHARON, L. HERMAN

Morgate German by Maken Your Mardaret Herman, by Ind through her POWER OF ATTORNEY, SHARON L. HERMAN

STATE OF TENNESSEE COUNTY OF SHELBY

Before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Kenneth Herman and Margaret Herman, by and through their Power of Attorney, Sharon L. Herman, the within named bargainer, with whom I am personally acquainted (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), and who, upon oath, acknowledged to be the person within named and that she executed the foregoing instrument for the purpose therein contained.

BROWN, VA WITNESS my hand and

My Commission Expires:

STATE OF TENNESSEE,

HP 9149

COUNTY OF SHELBY

I, or we, hereby swear or affirm that to the best of affiants knowledge, information, and belief, the actual consideration for this transfer or value of the property transferred, whichever is greater is, \$94,000.00, which amount is equal to or greater than the amount which the property transferred would command at a fair and voluntary sale.

Harold Huay

Subscribed and sworn to be

, 1998.

tary Public

My Commission Expires:

12-1-2001

The following information is not a part of this Deed.

Property Address: 676 N. Graham Ave. Memphis, TN 38108

PARCEL NO. 055-069-00001.

Mail Tax Bill to: FT MORTGAGE COMPANIES

PO BOX 146

MEMPHIS, TN 38101

Owners: HAROLD GRAY & ANGELA GRAY 676 N. GRAHAM MEMPHIS, TN 38122

TG#98050269

NOTE OF TENNESSE STREET OF TENNESSE STREET OF TENNESSE STREET OUR BATES REGISTER REG

HP9149

SHELBY COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS

98 JUL 30 PM 1:50